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IN THE SUPREME COURT OF OHIO 

 

Regina Adams, et al., 
 

Relators, 
 
v. 
 
Governor Mike DeWine, et al., 
 

Respondents. 
 

 
Case No. 2021-1428 
 
Original Action Filed Pursuant to Ohio 
Constitution, Article XIX, Section 3(A) 
 
 
 
 

 
RESPONDENTS HUFFMAN AND CUPP’S RESPONSE TO RELATORS’ REQUEST 

FOR SCHEDULING ORDER   
 

 
Abha Khanna (Pro Hac Vice Pending) 
Ben Stafford (Pro Hac Vice Pending) 
ELIAS LAW GROUP LLP 
1700 Seventh Ave, Suite 2100 
Seattle, WA 98101 
akhanna@elias.law 
bstafford@elias.law 
T: (206) 656-0176 
F: (206) 656-0180 
 
Aria C. Branch (Pro Hac Vice Pending) 
Jyoti Jasrasaria (Pro Hac Vice Pending) 
Spencer W. Klein (Pro Hac Vice Pending) 
Harleen K. Gambhir (Pro Hac Vice Pending) 
ELIAS LAW GROUP LLP 
10 G St NE, Suite 600 
Washington, DC 20002 
abranch@elias.law 
jjasrasaria@elias.law 
sklein@elias.law 
hgambhir@elias.law 
T: (202) 968-4490 
F: (202) 968-4498 
 
 
 
 

Dave Yost (0056290) 
Bridget C. Coontz (0072919) 
Julie M. Pfeiffer (0069762) 
OHIO ATTORNEY GENERAL  
30 E. Broad Street  
Columbus, Ohio 43215  
T: (614) 466-2872  
F: (614) 728-7592 
 
Counsel for Statewide Respondents 
 
Phillip J. Strach (PHV 25444-2021)* 
phillip.strach@nelsonmullins.com 
Thomas A. Farr (PHV 25461-2021)* 
tom.farr@nelsonmullins.com 
John E. Branch, III (PHV 25460-2021)* 
john.branch@nelsonmullins.com 
Alyssa M. Riggins (PHV 25441-2021)* 
alyssa.riggins@nelsonmullins.com 
NELSON MULLINS RILEY & 
SCARBOROUGH LLP 
4140 Parklake Avenue, Suite 200 
Raleigh, NC 27612 
Telephone: 919-329-3800 
 
W. Stuart Dornette (0002955) 
dornette@taftlaw.com 
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Donald J. McTigue* (0022849) 
  *Counsel of Record 
Derek S. Clinger (0092075) 
MCTIGUE & COLOMBO LLC 
545 East Town Street 
Columbus, OH 43215 
dmctigue@electionlawgroup.com 
dclinger@electionlawgroup.com 
T: (614) 263-7000 
F: (614) 368-6961 
 
Counsel for Relators 

Beth A. Bryan (0082076) 
bryan@taftlaw.com 
Philip D. Williamson (0097174) 
pwilliamson@taftlaw.com 
TAFT STETTINUS & HOLLISTER LLP 
425 Walnut St., Suite 1800 
Cincinnati, OH 45202-3957 
Telephone: 513-381-2838 
 
Counsel for Respondents Huffman and Cupp 
*Pro Hac Vice Motions Forthcoming 
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In response to Relators’ Request for Scheduling Order (“Request”), Respondents Huffman 

and Cupp state that they agree with the position of Secretary of State LaRose in his response to the 

Request and adopt his response as their position on this Request.  

 

Respectfully submitted this the 29th day of November, 2021. 

 /s/ Phillip J. Strach 
Phillip J. Strach (PHV 25444-2021)* 
phillip.strach@nelsonmullins.com 
Thomas A. Farr (PHV 25461-2021)* 
tom.farr@nelsonmullins.com 
John E. Branch, III (PHV 25460-2021)* 
john.branch@nelsonmullins.com 
Alyssa M. Riggins (PHV 25441-2021)* 
alyssa.riggins@nelsonmullins.com 
NELSON MULLINS RILEY & 
SCARBOROUGH LLP 
4140 Parklake Avenue, Suite 200 
Raleigh, NC 27612 
Telephone: 919-329-3800 
 
W. Stuart Dornette (0002955) 
dornette@taftlaw.com 
Beth A. Bryan (0082076) 
bryan@taftlaw.com 
Philip D. Williamson (0097174) 
pwilliamson@taftlaw.com 
TAFT STETTINUS & HOLLISTER LLP 
425 Walnut St., Suite 1800 
Cincinnati, OH 45202-3957 
Telephone: 513-381-2838 
 
Counsel for Respondents Huffman and Cupp 
*Pro Hac Vice Motions Forthcoming 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that on this 29th day of November, 2021, I have served the 
foregoing document by email: 
 
Abha Khanna 
Ben Stafford 
Elias Law Group 
1700 Seventh Avenue, Suite 200 
Seattle, WA 9801 
akhanna@elias.law  
bstafford@elias.law  
 
Aria C. Branch 
Jyoti Jasrasaria 
Spencer W. Klein 
Elias Law Group 
10 G. Street NE, Suite 600 
Washington, DC 20002 
abranch@elias.law  
jjasrasaria@elias.law  
sklein@elias.law  
 
Donald J. McTigue 
Derek S. Clinger 
McTigue & Colombo LLC 
545 East Town Street 
Columbus, OH 43215 
dmctigue@electionlawgroup.com  
dclinger@electionlawgroup.com  
Counsel for Relators 
 

Dave Yost (0056290) 
Bridget C. Coontz (0072919) 
Julie M. Pfeiffer (0069762) 
OHIO ATTORNEY GENERAL  
30 E. Broad Street  
Columbus, Ohio 43215  
T: (614) 466-2872  
F: (614) 728-7592 
 
Counsel for Statewide Respondents 
 

 

      /s/Phillip J. Strach 
      

      Phillip J. Strach 
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